
BGAN pricing plans

Monthly 

Basis

Annual

Basis

Monthly 

Basis

Annual

Basis

Monthly 

Basis

Annual

Basis

Monthly 

Basis

Annual

Basis

64 kb/s 128kb/s 256 kb/s

1. Fees & Duration ZONE 1 $7.91 $13.66 $23.58

Activation fee $50 $50 $50 X $50 X ZONE 2 $8.10 $14.16 $24.58

Monthly or annual fee $65 $50 $130 $1,560 $500 $6,000 $3,215 $38,580 $7,145 $85,740 ZONE 3 $8.41 $14.66 $25.58

Min. duration in months 12 12 3 12* 6 12* 12 12* 12 12* Scratch & Web cards

Scratch & Web cards are valid one year as from the first communication

2. Voice (price per min.)

Monthly or annual minute bundle X X 30 min. 360 min. 200 min. 2400min. 300 min. 3600min.

In bundle rate** any dest. X X 5 MB $45.00 $45.00

Out bundle' to fixed $1.45 $1.45 10 MB $92.00 $92.00

Out bundle' to cellular $1.45 $1.45 20 MB $157.00 $157.00

Out bundle' to voicemail or BGAN $0.95 $0.95

3. SMS (price per SMS) $0.55 $0.55

4. Background IP (price per MB)

Monthly or annual MB bundle X X 20 MB 240MB 100 MB 1200MB 750 MB 9000MB 2000 MB 24000MB

In bundle' rate** X $7.80
Out bundle' rate $7.10 $7.80

5. ISDN (price per min.) X $6.10

6. Streaming (price per min.)

32 kbs X $3.60 240 MB 0 min. 12 $1,610

64 kbs X $6.50 1200 MB 360 min. 12 $6,050

128 kbs X $11.15 9000 MB 2400 min. 12 $38,580

256 kbs X $19.10 24000 MB 3600 min. 12 $85,740

All prices are in US$ and valid until 31st December 2009

To be able to use the volume and the minutes included in the annual bundle at any time all monthly fees should be pre-paid in one amount.

** 'In bundle rates are based on full consumption of monthly voice & data bundles. *Available soon

Non used MBs or minutes from the monthly bundle expire each month end and non used MBs or minutes from the annual bundle expire at the end of the 12 months.

Voice, ISDN & Streaming services: charged in 30s increments. Background-IP: charged in 50 KB increments. SMS is maximum 160 characters.

BGAN to MSS (Mobile Satellite System) pricing is detailed in the amendment.

Post-paid and monthly plans are billed on a pro-rata basis.

Background 

IP bundle
Voice bundle Validity 

(in months)
Price

Virtual card
Physical 

card

SIM is dedicated to Scratch & Web usage 

and sim card fees are the following:

Activation 

fee
$50.00

For vouchers: no activation fee, nor monthly fee. 

Vouchers cannot be extended in time. At the end of the validity, the SIM card is 

Barred and credit left expires

Monthly

 fee
$50.00

Fixed Public IP address: $35,00 / Month

Pre-paid vouchers*

$0.95

X
$1.45 $1.45

$0.95 $0.95 $0.95

$1.45$1.45

$0.95

$5.75 $4.05 $3.43

$0.55 $0.55 $0.55

$1.45

$0.95

$11.15

$19.10

$3.60

$6.50

$3.60

$6.50

$11.15

$19.10

$6.10

$11.15

$19.10

$3.60

$6.50

$11.15

$19.10

$3.60

$6.50

$5.65$4.75$5.60

$6.10 $6.10

$6.50

$6.60

$6.10

Light Standard

$1.45

$0.95

$0.55

Entry 

Bundle

$1.45

X

Mid

 Bundle

High

Bundle

Super 

Bundle

$1.45

Access fee: $650  (valid also for decomissioning and modification)

Monthly fee: $50
Minimum duration commitment of 12 months

ISDN TAN (Terrestrial Access Network) offer
Fixed fees:

Streaming IP prices valid per zone and throughput (/minute)

X X

Background 

IP bundle

Satellite
communication

http://www.satcom.ws



