



BGAN pricing plans

		Light Standard	Entry Bundle		Mid Bundle		High Bundle		Super Bundle	
	Light		Monthly Basis	Annual Basis	Monthly Basis	Annual Basis	Monthly Basis	Annual Basis	Monthly Basis	Annual Basis
1. Fees & Duration										
Activation fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	X	\$50	X		Χ		X
Monthly or annual fee	\$65	\$50	\$130	\$1,560	\$500	\$6,000	\$3,215	\$38,580	\$7,145	\$85,740
Min. duration in months	12	12	3	12*	6	12*	12	12*	12	12*
2. Voice (price per min.)										
Monthly or annual minute bundle	Х	Χ		(30 min.	360 min.	200 min.	2400min.	300 min.	3600min.
In bundle rate** any dest.	Х	Х		(1	.95		.95	\$0	.95
Out bundle' to fixed	\$1.45	\$1.45	\$1	.45	\$1.45		\$1.45		\$1.45	
Out bundle' to cellular	\$1.45	\$1.45	\$1	.45	\$1.45		\$1.45		\$1.45	
Out bundle' to voicemail or BGAN	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0	.95	\$0).95	\$0).95	\$0	.95
3. SMS (price per SMS)	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0	.55	\$0).55	\$0).55	\$0	.55
4. Background IP (price per MB)										
Monthly or annual MB bundle	Х	Χ	20 MB	240MB	100 MB	1200MB	750 MB	9000MB	2000 MB	24000MB
In bundle' rate**	X	\$7.80	\$6	.50	\$5	5.75	\$4	.05	\$3	.43
Out bundle' rate	\$7.10	\$7.80	\$6.60		\$5.60		\$4.75		\$5.65	
5. ISDN (price per min.)	X	\$6.10	\$6	.10	\$6	5.10	\$6	5.10	\$6	.10
6. Streaming (price per min.)										
32 kbs	X	\$3.60	\$3	.60	\$3	3.60	\$3	3.60	\$3	.60
64 kbs	X	\$6.50	\$6	.50	\$6	5.50	\$6	5.50	\$6	.50
128 kbs	X	\$11.15	\$11	1.15	\$1 ⁻	1.15	\$1	1.15	\$1	1.15
256 kbs	X	\$19.10	\$19	9.10	\$19	9.10	\$1	9.10	\$1	9.10

All prices are in US\$ and valid until 31st December 2009

Non used MBs or minutes from the monthly bundle expire each month end and non used MBs or minutes from the annual bundle expire at the end of the 12 months.

Voice, ISDN & Streaming services: charged in 30s increments. Background-IP: charged in 50 KB increments. SMS is maximum 160 characters.

BGAN to MSS (Mobile Satellite System) pricing is detailed in the amendment.

Post-paid and monthly plans are billed on a pro-rata basis.

ISDN TAN (Terrestrial Access Network) offer

Fixed fees:

Access fee: \$650 (valid also for decomissioning and modification)

Monthly fee: \$50

Minimum duration commitment of 12 months

Streaming IP prices valid per zone and throughput (/minute)

	64 kb/s	128kb/s	256 kb/s
ZONE 1	\$7.91	\$13.66	\$23.58
ZONE 2	\$8.10	\$14.16	\$24.58
ZONE 3	\$8.41	\$14.66	\$25.58

Scratch & Web cards

Scratch & Web cards are valid one year as from the first communi

Background IP bundle	Virtual card	Physical card	
5 MB	\$45.00	\$45.00	
10 MB	\$92.00	\$92.00	
20 MB	\$157.00	\$157.00	

SIM is dedicated to Scratch & Web usage and sim card fees are the following:

Activation fee	\$50.00	
Monthly fee	\$50.00	

Fixed Public IP address: \$35,00 / Month

Pre-paid vouchers*

Background IP bundle	Voice bundle	Validity (in months)	Price
240 MB	0 min.	12	\$1,610
1200 MB	360 min.	12	\$6,050
9000 MB	2400 min.	12	\$38,580
24000 MB	3600 min.	12	\$85,740

For vouchers: no activation fee, nor monthly fee.

Vouchers cannot be extended in time. At the end of the validity, the SIM card is Barred and credit left expires

To be able to use the volume and the minutes included in the annual bundle at any time all monthly fees should be pre-paid in one amount.

^{** &#}x27;In bundle rates are based on full consumption of monthly voice & data bundles.

^{*}Available soon